

M.A.C.P. NO.20/2021.

(CNR No.MHWS01-000462-2021)

Jayshree Ghuge +2 Vrs. Gourav Karale +2.

=====

ORDER BELOW EXH.14.

(Passed on 29.08.2022)

1. This is an application filed by respondent Nos.1 and 2 for seeking permission to file written statement on record.
2. It is the submission of respondents that they took time, due to collection of important documents. Therefore, they could not file written statement on record. Hence, prayed for permission to file written statement on record.
3. Claimants have taken objection submitting that the application is filed in delayed. Hence, liable to be rejected.
4. Perused application and say. Considering the fact that respondents took time to collect important documents to proceed with the matter on merit. Though the respondent Nos.1 and 2 have not filed their written statement within limitation, however, considering the principles of natural justice and in order to decide the matter on merit, the opportunity shall be given to them to contest the matter. In the result, I proceed to pass the following order.

ORDER

Application is allowed and permission is granted to respondent Nos.1 and 2 to file written statement on record.

(H.M.Deshpande)

Member,

Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,

Washim.

Date 29.08.2022.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment/Order are same word to word, as per the original judgment/order.

Name of Stenographer :- R.R.Bharad, Stenographer (Grade-I)
Name of Court :- Shri H.M.Deshpande,
District Judge-1 and Additional
Sessions Judge, Washim, Tq. Dist.
Washim.
Date of Judgment/ Order :- 29.08.2022
Judgment/Order signed by :- 29.08.2022
the Presiding Officer on
Judgment/Order uploaded on :- 30.08.2022