

M.A.C.P No. 20/2021
Jayshree+2 v. Gourav+2
MHWS010004622021

Order below Exh.62

Respondent No.3 has filed present application and submitted that respondent wants to file the documents on record in support of its defence. Therefore, prayed to grant the application.

2. Claimant no.1 has filed say and strongly opposed the application. It submitted that the matter is old one and argument is also heard. Hence, the present application is liable to be rejected with heavy costs.

3. Perused application and say. Heard learned advocate for both sides. After going through the record and nature of documents, it is found that if the application is allowed no prejudice will be caused to the claimants on the contrary there will be caused prejudice to the respondent. Considering the nature of documents, application can be allowed. Hence following order.

ORDER

Application is allowed.

Date : 03/01/2026

(V.D.Ingle)
Member, M.A.C.T., Washim.